

Business Summary

Decatur Industrial Park Phase III
Rings: 10, 30, 50 mile radii

Prepared by Esri
Latitude: 40.81023
Longitude: -84.94507

| Data for all businesses in area | 10 miles | | | | 30 miles | | | | 50 miles | | | |
|---|-------------------|---------|------------------|---------|-------------------|---------|------------------|---------|-------------------|---------|------------------|---------|
| Total Businesses: | 918 | | | | 18,639 | | | | 39,523 | | | |
| Total Employees: | 10,548 | | | | 304,810 | | | | 588,283 | | | |
| Total Residential Population: | 28,081 | | | | 539,318 | | | | 1,163,186 | | | |
| Employee/Residential Population Ratio (per 100 Residents) | 38 | | | | 57 | | | | 51 | | | |
| by SIC Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture & Mining | 46 | 5.0% | 202 | 1.9% | 594 | 3.2% | 3,794 | 1.2% | 1,441 | 3.6% | 7,816 | 1.3% |
| Construction | 58 | 6.3% | 295 | 2.8% | 1,226 | 6.6% | 11,575 | 3.8% | 2,640 | 6.7% | 21,463 | 3.6% |
| Manufacturing | 44 | 4.8% | 2,464 | 23.4% | 860 | 4.6% | 42,207 | 13.8% | 1,910 | 4.8% | 97,431 | 16.6% |
| Transportation | 40 | 4.4% | 271 | 2.6% | 547 | 2.9% | 10,456 | 3.4% | 1,240 | 3.1% | 17,936 | 3.0% |
| Communication | 3 | 0.3% | 14 | 0.1% | 176 | 0.9% | 2,539 | 0.8% | 357 | 0.9% | 4,784 | 0.8% |
| Utility | 1 | 0.1% | 1 | 0.0% | 57 | 0.3% | 670 | 0.2% | 156 | 0.4% | 1,887 | 0.3% |
| Wholesale Trade | 34 | 3.7% | 782 | 7.4% | 834 | 4.5% | 21,135 | 6.9% | 1,597 | 4.0% | 35,976 | 6.1% |
| Retail Trade Summary | 191 | 20.8% | 2,504 | 23.7% | 3,867 | 20.7% | 57,460 | 18.9% | 8,101 | 20.5% | 112,553 | 19.1% |
| Home Improvement | 18 | 2.0% | 140 | 1.3% | 256 | 1.4% | 4,420 | 1.5% | 556 | 1.4% | 9,364 | 1.6% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 7 | 0.8% | 263 | 2.5% | 152 | 0.8% | 5,902 | 1.9% | 352 | 0.9% | 12,123 | 2.1% |
| Food Stores | 13 | 1.4% | 260 | 2.5% | 336 | 1.8% | 6,065 | 2.0% | 733 | 1.9% | 12,342 | 2.1% |
| Auto Dealers, Gas Stations, Auto Aftermarket | 45 | 4.9% | 818 | 7.8% | 679 | 3.6% | 7,706 | 2.5% | 1,385 | 3.5% | 14,066 | 2.4% |
| Apparel & Accessory Stores | 7 | 0.8% | 26 | 0.2% | 199 | 1.1% | 1,987 | 0.7% | 375 | 0.9% | 3,213 | 0.5% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings | 13 | 1.4% | 55 | 0.5% | 285 | 1.5% | 2,284 | 0.7% | 532 | 1.3% | 4,238 | 0.7% |
| Eating & Drinking Places | 42 | 4.6% | 749 | 7.1% | 1,080 | 5.8% | 21,948 | 7.2% | 2,279 | 5.8% | 42,420 | 7.2% |
| Miscellaneous Retail | 46 | 5.0% | 194 | 1.8% | 880 | 4.7% | 7,148 | 2.3% | 1,890 | 4.8% | 14,787 | 2.5% |
| Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary | 79 | 8.6% | 373 | 3.5% | 1,791 | 9.6% | 18,329 | 6.0% | 3,596 | 9.1% | 29,451 | 5.0% |
| Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions | 16 | 1.7% | 150 | 1.4% | 376 | 2.0% | 5,493 | 1.8% | 774 | 2.0% | 9,743 | 1.7% |
| Securities Brokers | 9 | 1.0% | 23 | 0.2% | 261 | 1.4% | 3,395 | 1.1% | 464 | 1.2% | 4,120 | 0.7% |
| Insurance Carriers & Agents | 22 | 2.4% | 74 | 0.7% | 468 | 2.5% | 5,453 | 1.8% | 944 | 2.4% | 7,641 | 1.3% |
| Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices | 32 | 3.5% | 126 | 1.2% | 686 | 3.7% | 3,988 | 1.3% | 1,414 | 3.6% | 7,947 | 1.4% |
| Services Summary | 315 | 34.3% | 3,086 | 29.3% | 7,071 | 37.9% | 122,221 | 40.1% | 14,852 | 37.6% | 228,607 | 38.9% |
| Hotels & Lodging | 3 | 0.3% | 22 | 0.2% | 118 | 0.6% | 1,770 | 0.6% | 269 | 0.7% | 3,381 | 0.6% |
| Automotive Services | 31 | 3.4% | 228 | 2.2% | 526 | 2.8% | 3,555 | 1.2% | 1,180 | 3.0% | 7,151 | 1.2% |
| Motion Pictures & Amusements | 20 | 2.2% | 80 | 0.8% | 443 | 2.4% | 7,119 | 2.3% | 913 | 2.3% | 10,412 | 1.8% |
| Health Services | 33 | 3.6% | 1,088 | 10.3% | 1,149 | 6.2% | 47,001 | 15.4% | 2,343 | 5.9% | 82,466 | 14.0% |
| Legal Services | 4 | 0.4% | 24 | 0.2% | 237 | 1.3% | 1,826 | 0.6% | 451 | 1.1% | 2,798 | 0.5% |
| Education Institutions & Libraries | 21 | 2.3% | 692 | 6.6% | 440 | 2.4% | 18,383 | 6.0% | 1,052 | 2.7% | 43,556 | 7.4% |
| Other Services | 203 | 22.1% | 952 | 9.0% | 4,158 | 22.3% | 42,567 | 14.0% | 8,644 | 21.9% | 78,842 | 13.4% |
| Government | 69 | 7.5% | 547 | 5.2% | 799 | 4.3% | 13,121 | 4.3% | 2,121 | 5.4% | 28,542 | 4.9% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 37 | 4.0% | 7 | 0.1% | 818 | 4.4% | 1,303 | 0.4% | 1,512 | 3.8% | 1,839 | 0.3% |
| Totals | 918 | 100.0% | 10,548 | 100.0% | 18,639 | 100.0% | 304,810 | 100.0% | 39,523 | 100.0% | 588,283 | 100.0% |

Source: Copyright 2018 Infogroup, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2018.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

Business Summary

Decatur Industrial Park Phase III
Rings: 10, 30, 50 mile radii

Prepared by Esri
Latitude: 40.81023
Longitude: -84.94507

| by NAICS Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
|---|------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting | 32 | 3.5% | 97 | 0.9% | 286 | 1.5% | 1,330 | 0.4% | 735 | 1.9% | 3,383 | 0.6% |
| Mining | 1 | 0.1% | 2 | 0.0% | 23 | 0.1% | 169 | 0.1% | 44 | 0.1% | 310 | 0.1% |
| Utilities | 1 | 0.1% | 1 | 0.0% | 35 | 0.2% | 487 | 0.2% | 101 | 0.3% | 1,478 | 0.3% |
| Construction | 58 | 6.3% | 295 | 2.8% | 1,290 | 6.9% | 11,970 | 3.9% | 2,771 | 7.0% | 22,523 | 3.8% |
| Manufacturing | 46 | 5.0% | 2,444 | 23.2% | 900 | 4.8% | 41,436 | 13.6% | 2,006 | 5.1% | 97,282 | 16.5% |
| Wholesale Trade | 33 | 3.6% | 776 | 7.4% | 796 | 4.3% | 20,856 | 6.8% | 1,545 | 3.9% | 35,618 | 6.1% |
| Retail Trade | 145 | 15.8% | 1,735 | 16.4% | 2,704 | 14.5% | 34,496 | 11.3% | 5,636 | 14.3% | 67,452 | 11.5% |
| Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers | 36 | 3.9% | 758 | 7.2% | 484 | 2.6% | 6,199 | 2.0% | 974 | 2.5% | 10,856 | 1.8% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores | 7 | 0.8% | 36 | 0.3% | 169 | 0.9% | 1,333 | 0.4% | 282 | 0.7% | 1,954 | 0.3% |
| Electronics & Appliance Stores | 4 | 0.4% | 12 | 0.1% | 102 | 0.5% | 816 | 0.3% | 209 | 0.5% | 1,595 | 0.3% |
| Bldg Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers | 18 | 2.0% | 140 | 1.3% | 253 | 1.4% | 4,408 | 1.4% | 548 | 1.4% | 9,192 | 1.6% |
| Food & Beverage Stores | 13 | 1.4% | 263 | 2.5% | 304 | 1.6% | 5,443 | 1.8% | 664 | 1.7% | 10,995 | 1.9% |
| Health & Personal Care Stores | 11 | 1.2% | 62 | 0.6% | 229 | 1.2% | 2,142 | 0.7% | 495 | 1.3% | 4,471 | 0.8% |
| Gasoline Stations | 9 | 1.0% | 60 | 0.6% | 196 | 1.1% | 1,506 | 0.5% | 410 | 1.0% | 3,211 | 0.5% |
| Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores | 8 | 0.9% | 44 | 0.4% | 245 | 1.3% | 2,225 | 0.7% | 460 | 1.2% | 3,633 | 0.6% |
| Sport Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores | 9 | 1.0% | 24 | 0.2% | 153 | 0.8% | 1,053 | 0.3% | 356 | 0.9% | 2,644 | 0.4% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 7 | 0.8% | 263 | 2.5% | 152 | 0.8% | 5,902 | 1.9% | 352 | 0.9% | 12,123 | 2.1% |
| Miscellaneous Store Retailers | 20 | 2.2% | 61 | 0.6% | 385 | 2.1% | 3,144 | 1.0% | 806 | 2.0% | 5,887 | 1.0% |
| Nonstore Retailers | 2 | 0.2% | 13 | 0.1% | 32 | 0.2% | 326 | 0.1% | 81 | 0.2% | 892 | 0.2% |
| Transportation & Warehousing | 34 | 3.7% | 268 | 2.5% | 467 | 2.5% | 9,925 | 3.3% | 998 | 2.5% | 16,388 | 2.8% |
| Information | 11 | 1.2% | 83 | 0.8% | 355 | 1.9% | 6,495 | 2.1% | 740 | 1.9% | 11,767 | 2.0% |
| Finance & Insurance | 49 | 5.3% | 250 | 2.4% | 1,126 | 6.0% | 14,500 | 4.8% | 2,218 | 5.6% | 21,721 | 3.7% |
| Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities | 17 | 1.9% | 151 | 1.4% | 384 | 2.1% | 5,530 | 1.8% | 791 | 2.0% | 9,819 | 1.7% |
| Securities, Commodity Contracts & Other Financial | 10 | 1.1% | 25 | 0.2% | 272 | 1.5% | 3,460 | 1.1% | 479 | 1.2% | 4,196 | 0.7% |
| Insurance Carriers & Related Activities; Funds, Trusts & | 22 | 2.4% | 74 | 0.7% | 470 | 2.5% | 5,510 | 1.8% | 948 | 2.4% | 7,705 | 1.3% |
| Real Estate, Rental & Leasing | 48 | 5.2% | 174 | 1.6% | 875 | 4.7% | 5,318 | 1.7% | 1,873 | 4.7% | 9,350 | 1.6% |
| Professional, Scientific & Tech Services | 47 | 5.1% | 196 | 1.9% | 1,372 | 7.4% | 17,008 | 5.6% | 2,547 | 6.4% | 25,748 | 4.4% |
| Legal Services | 5 | 0.5% | 26 | 0.2% | 269 | 1.4% | 1,963 | 0.6% | 508 | 1.3% | 3,064 | 0.5% |
| Management of Companies & Enterprises | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 27 | 0.1% | 176 | 0.1% | 62 | 0.2% | 965 | 0.2% |
| Administrative & Support & Waste Management & Remediation | 26 | 2.8% | 112 | 1.1% | 629 | 3.4% | 5,459 | 1.8% | 1,259 | 3.2% | 9,656 | 1.6% |
| Educational Services | 22 | 2.4% | 695 | 6.6% | 451 | 2.4% | 17,654 | 5.8% | 1,031 | 2.6% | 42,520 | 7.2% |
| Health Care & Social Assistance | 51 | 5.6% | 1,259 | 11.9% | 1,621 | 8.7% | 56,241 | 18.5% | 3,353 | 8.5% | 103,407 | 17.6% |
| Arts, Entertainment & Recreation | 11 | 1.2% | 70 | 0.7% | 326 | 1.7% | 6,703 | 2.2% | 690 | 1.7% | 10,292 | 1.7% |
| Accommodation & Food Services | 46 | 5.0% | 777 | 7.4% | 1,221 | 6.6% | 24,068 | 7.9% | 2,590 | 6.6% | 46,319 | 7.9% |
| Accommodation | 3 | 0.3% | 22 | 0.2% | 118 | 0.6% | 1,770 | 0.6% | 269 | 0.7% | 3,381 | 0.6% |
| Food Services & Drinking Places | 43 | 4.7% | 755 | 7.2% | 1,103 | 5.9% | 22,298 | 7.3% | 2,322 | 5.9% | 42,937 | 7.3% |
| Other Services (except Public Administration) | 150 | 16.3% | 759 | 7.2% | 2,517 | 13.5% | 16,086 | 5.3% | 5,686 | 14.4% | 31,703 | 5.4% |
| Automotive Repair & Maintenance | 26 | 2.8% | 182 | 1.7% | 398 | 2.1% | 2,461 | 0.8% | 922 | 2.3% | 5,527 | 0.9% |
| Public Administration | 69 | 7.5% | 547 | 5.2% | 800 | 4.3% | 13,129 | 4.3% | 2,124 | 5.4% | 28,563 | 4.9% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 37 | 4.0% | 7 | 0.1% | 818 | 4.4% | 1,303 | 0.4% | 1,512 | 3.8% | 1,839 | 0.3% |
| Total | 918 | 100.0% | 10,548 | 100.0% | 18,639 | 100.0% | 304,810 | 100.0% | 39,523 | 100.0% | 588,283 | 100.0% |

Source: Copyright 2018 Infogroup, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2018.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

December 17, 2018